From:

geskridge43@gmail.com

Sent:

Tuesday, June 19, 2018 4:06 PM

To:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans

**Subject:** 

Case Comment Form: George Eskridge

Name: George Eskridge Case Number: AVU-E-17-09 Email: geskridge43@gmail.com

Telephone:

Address: P.O. Box 112 Dover Idaho, 83825

Name of Utility Company: Avista

Comment: I am opposed to the proposed merger between Avista and the Hydro One. This merger will allow foreign control over electric production facilities in Idaho land the Pacific Northwest. In addition ownership of Avista by Hydro One will make it more difficult to balance the regional (including Idaho) interests in operation of the Columbia River System in terms of hydro-power production, flood control, fish and wildlife interests and recreation benefits important to the Pacific Northwest. Operation of Lake Pendoreille in terms of flood control and recreation concerns for lake levels will be even more complex given the Canadian interests in operation of the Columbia Rivers system not are not always in concert with the needs of Idaho and the Pacific Northwest. Additionally it is not in the best interest of the U.S. and the Pacific Northwest for ratepayer dollars to flow across the border to benefit Canadian rate payers and the Canadian economy.

I urge the Idaho PUC commissioners and commission to oppose this merger.

Unique Identifier: 69.59.83.245

From: chivyman@aol.com

**Sent:** Tuesday, June 19, 2018 3:22 PM

**To:** Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans **Subject:** Case Comment Form: Melanie Vander Feer

Name: Melanie Vander Feer

Case Number:

Email: chivyman@aol.com Telephone: 208-683-2715

Address: 27823 N. Silver Meadows Loop

Athol Idaho, 83801

Name of Utility Company: Kootenai Electric

Comment: I object to HydroOne acquiring Avista Corp

Unique Identifier: 98.146.190.6

From:

shad.flores@itd.idaho.gov

Sent:

Tuesday, June 19, 2018 7:22 AM

To:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans

Subject:

Case Comment Form: shad flores

Name: shad flores

Case Number: AVU-E-17-09 Email: shad.flores@itd.idaho.gov

Telephone: 2083160232

Address: 12150 W hidden valley road

rathdrum idaho, 83858

Name of Utility Company: Avista

Comment: I am totally AGAINST allowing the Canadian company to purchase Avista. I do NOT see any advantages for

the general public if this were to happen.

Unique Identifier: 164.165.251.4

From:

gwdaviseq@gmail.com

Sent:

Monday, June 18, 2018 10:07 PM

To:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans

Subject:

Case Comment Form: Gerald Davis

Name: Gerald Davis

Case Number: AVU-E-17-09 Email: gwdaviseq@gmail.com Telephone: 5417201208

Address: 7831 N. Banning Lane Coeur d"Alene ID, 97844

### Name of Utility Company: Avista

Comment: I'm relatively new to this area.. but at 72 years of age, I've seen my share of this type of buy outs. I'm apposed for several reasons, not the least of which is that in every single case such as this the customers lose. They lose the ability to deal with local problems because management is miles away. The often lose service. Again because local control in no longer there and quite often it results in increased consumer costs. Please keep Avista a locally owned and managed company.

Unique Identifier: 98.146.209.229

From: rmcushman@msn.com

**Sent:** Monday, June 18, 2018 9:09 PM

**To:** Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans **Subject:** Case Comment Form: Robert Cushman

Name: Robert Cushman
Case Number: AVU-G-17-05
Email: rmcushman@msn.com
Telephone: 208-765-1623
Address: 2536 W. Canyon Dr
Coeur D' Alene Id, 83815

Name of Utility Company: Avista

Comment: Please do not allow Avista to be sold to a company out of the United States, we have little to say now about the utilities, if it is owned by a company out of this country we will be giving up more control and our rights.

Unique Identifier: 98.146.165.113

From:

rmcushman@msn.com

Sent:

Monday, June 18, 2018 9:07 PM

To:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans

**Subject:** 

Case Comment Form: Robert Cushman

Name: Robert Cushman Case Number: AVU-E-17-09 Email: rmcushman@msn.com Telephone: 208-765-1623 Address: 2536 W. Canyon Dr Coeur D' Alene Id, 83815

Name of Utility Company: Avista

Comment: Please do not allow Avista to be sold to a company out of the United States, we have little to say now about the utilities, if it is owned by a company out of this country we will be giving up more control and our rights.

Unique Identifier: 98.146.165.113

From:

janetkoca@yahoo.com

Sent:

Monday, June 18, 2018 4:40 PM

To:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans

Subject:

Case Comment Form: Janet Koca

Name: Janet Koca

Case Number: AVU-E-17-09 Email: janetkoca@yahoo.com

Telephone:

Address: 8756 W Yosemite Rathdrum Idaho, 83858

Name of Utility Company: Avista

Comment: I am against selling a US utility company to a foreign country.

Unique Identifier: 208.94.83.123

From:

eirving@outdrs.net

Sent:

Tuesday, June 19, 2018 10:31 AM

To:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans

**Subject:** 

Case Comment Form: Earl Irving

Name: Earl Irving

Case Number: AVU-G-17-05 Email: eirving@outdrs.net Telephone: 208-691-5736 Address: p.o. box 584

Moyie Springs Idaho, 83845

Name of Utility Company: AVISTA

Comment: PLEASE HAVE THE FORTITUDE TO REJECT THE HYDRO1/AVISTA MERGER.

MY SISTER LIVES IN CANADA AND CONFIRMS HYDRO 1 IS NOT A WELL RUN COMPANY.IT IS A HUGE MISTAKE TO TURN AVISTA OVER TO A FOREIGN COUNTRY.IT WILL ALSO GIVE CANADA A BIG ADVANTAGE IN THE COLUMBIA RIVER TREATY IF THEY ARE IN CONTROL OF 15 DAMS WHIICH IS PART OF THE MERGER.

PLEASE REJECT THIS MERGER!!!!!!!!!

Unique Identifier: 172.76.103.162